APN: 1022-18-002-066

**R.P.T.T.**: \$0.0

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7)

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

Ronald L. Brister & Dorian. J. Gindraux

1522 Bolton Loop

Gardnerville, NV, 89410

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Ronald L. Brister & Dorian. J. Gindraux

1522 Bolton Loop

Gardnerville, NV, 89410

**MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:** 

Ronald L. Brister & Dorian. J. Gindraux

1522 Bolton Loop

Gardnerville, NV, 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2022-983609 04/12/2022 12:43 PM

DORIAN GINDRAUX

Pas=4



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

I/We the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for the recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

RONALD L. BRISTER and DORIAN J. GINDRAUX, a married couple as joint tenants,

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, AND CONVEY, to:

RONALD LEE BRISTER and DORIAN JANET GINDRAUX, as Co-Trustees of THE BRISTER/GINDRAUX LIVING TRUST,

UAD April 12, 2022, and any amendments thereto.

ALL of their interest in the real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described in EXHIBIT "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belongings or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues profits thereof.

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current

2. Restrictions, Reservations, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record if any

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including but not limited to, the power to convey.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The parties have approved the preparation of this deed and assume all liability whatsoever to the accuracy of the legal description and/or the status of the title to the property.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

WITNESS my hand(s), this 12th day of April, 2022

RONALD L. BRISTER

DORIAN J GINDRAUX

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 12th day of April, 2022,

by: Ronald L. Brister and Dorian J. Gindraux.

(Notary Stamp)

JAMES CRAIG ALDERIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 20-4219-02 My Appt. Expires October 21, 2024

NOTARY PUBLIC

APN: 1022-18-002-066

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

THE LANDREFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, CITY OF GARDNERVILLE, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THOSE PORTIONS OF THE SOUTH ½ OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 10NORTH, RANGE 22 EAST, M.D.B. & M., MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 4, AS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP LDA 04-064 FOR HOLBROOK ESTATES, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON NOVEMBER 2, 2006, IN BOOK 1106, PAGE 839, AS DOCUMENT NO. 687834 AND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED MAY 3, 2007, IN BOOK 0507, PAGE 962, AS DOCUMENT NO. 700342 AND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 4, 2007, IN BOOK 1207, PAGE 671, AS DOCUMENT NO. 714273, OFFICIAL RECORDS.

PARCEL ID: 1022-18-002-066

THIS BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO RONALD L. BRISTER AN UNMARRIED MAN FROM NORMAN E. HARTZ, OR ANY SUCCESSORS IN TRUST UNDER THE NORMAN E. HARTZ TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 26, 2021, IN A DEED DATED JANUARY 25, 2013 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 26, 2013, IN BOOK 213 PAGE 7083.

Commonly known as: 1522 Bolton Loop, Gardnerville, NV 89410

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assesso a) 1022-18-	r Parcel Number (	s)				\ \	
·——						\ \	
c)						\ \	
d)						\	1
					/~~		<del></del>
2. Type of i	Property:			- 6	CORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	\
a) 🗀	Vacant Land	b) [V]	Single Fam Re	es. Notes:	_		_
c) [ e) [	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bidg.	a) [	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l		1/exit	ind Trust B	
g) 🗀	Agricultural	f)	Mobile Home		VVVII		
i) 🗀	Other				1		
					_ \		1
3. Total Va	alue/Sales Price	of Property	y: /	\$	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Deed in	Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value	of property)	\$			
Transfer	Tax Value:		< <	\$			
Real Proj	perty Transfer Tax I	Due:	1	\$			
•	•		1	1		7	
4. If Exemp	otion Claimed:			1	/ .	/	
a. Trai	nsfer Tax Exemption,	, per NRS 37	5.090, Section	<u> 7  \</u>		<u> </u>	
	lain Reason for Exer		No.	<u> </u>			
Transfe	r to Trust without conside	eration	The same of the sa				
5. Partial Ir	nterest: Percenta	ge being tr	ansferred: 1	00 9	6		
and NRS 375 belief, and ca provided here of additional t	ned declares and act .110, that the informant in be supported by do sin. Furthermore, the ax due, may result in	ation provide ocumentation disallowance a penalty of	d is correct to the if called upon e of any claimed 10% of the tax	the best of to substanted exemption of due plus in	their inforr tiate the in on, or othe nterest at	mation and oformation or determination 1% per month.	
Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, the	Buyer and	Seller shall b	pe jointly a	and seve	rally liable for any	
additional a	mount owed,		E M	( )			
Signature	Farmen Orien	E Hon	m X you	Car Car	<b>pacity</b> Gr	antor/Grantee	
Signature	27 513	TAN	1 Ad X Im	Jul Car	nacityGr	antor/Grantee	-
J.g.:a.a. 9	The tree	25 N. W U	77	7	-uo.u <u>y</u>		-
SELLED I	GRANTOR) INFO	OPMATIO	N BHYE	D (CDAN	ITEE\ IA	IFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	OKNATIO	N DOIL	(REQUIRE		II OKWATION	
Print Name:		Dorian J Gir	ndrowy Print N			draux Living Trust uad	4/12/22
Address:	1522 Bolton Loop			ss: 1522 Bo		<u> </u>	
City:	Gardnerville	<del></del>	City:	Gardne			
State:	NV Zip:	89410	State:	NV	Zip:	89410	
State.	<u> </u>	03410	_ State.	INV	_ Zip.	03410	<del></del>
COMPANIA	VIDEDSON DEO	LIESTINA	DECORDI				
	//PERSON REQ		KECUKUII	<u> </u>			
Print Name:	Ronald L. Brister &		ndraux	Ecoro	., #		
Address:	1522 Bolton Loop	- Donaii 0, Oii		Escro	N #		
City: Gardn			State	NV	7in:	90/10	<del></del>
vity. Galuli	CI VIIIC		State:	IN V	Zip:	89410	